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Senior - Senior Women Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Rebecca Robinson KendalAma    17:06
  2 Lauren Howarth LeighHarr    17:14
  3 Katie Hewison SaleHarri  A    17:54
  4 Tessa McCormick ValeRoyal  A    18:13
  5 Louise Rudd Stockport  A    18:14
  6 Natalie Burns LincolnWe  A    18:16
  7 Tessa Walker SalfordHa  A    18:19
  8 Hannah Brown SkyracAth  A    18:27
  9 Sarah Singleton L’pool H  A    18:29
 10 Louise Gardner Lancaster  A    18:34
 11 Helen Berry Holmfirth    18:35
 12 Rhiannon Silson BorderHar    18:48
 13 Fiona Davies Rotherham    18:51
 14 Natalie Weir DerbyAthl    18:52
 15 Sarah Hudak TraffordA    18:57
 16 Sophie Tarver WirralAc  A    19:03
 17 L Millmore(nee. BirtleyAc  A    19:06
 18 Rachael Nathan LincolnWe  B    19:07
 19 Emily Japp Blackpool  A    19:11
 20 Zara Knappy Keighley&    19:12
 21 Hannah Fletcher Hallamshi    19:14
 22 Laura Hesketh ClaytonLe  A    19:20
 23 Mary Ferrier Gateshead  A    19:30
 24 C Singleton TrawdenAt    19:41
 25 Ailbhe McDaid L’pool H  B    19:47
 26 Victoria Bryant WiganPhoe  A    19:53
 27 Jessica Fox Sunderlan  A    19:56
 28 Katie Buckley BuryAthle  A    20:01
 29 Emma Taylor Accringto  A    20:02
 30 H WebsterCostella Jarrow&He    20:17
 31 Katie Buckingham Blackburn  A    20:28
 32 Helen Armitage SaleHarri  B    20:39
 33 Jayne Taylor Wigan&Dis  A    20:42
 34 Evie Brailsford CityOfShe    20:48
 35 Bethany Hirst EastChesh    20:50
 36 Beverley Jackson EastHullH  A    20:51

 37 Sue Becconsall BingleyHa    20:54
 38 Rebekah Walker Sheffield    20:58
 39 Jayne Perry Lancaster  B    21:03
 40 Chloe Broad ValeRoyal  B    21:47
 41 Katherine Barker SaleHarri  C    21:49
 42 Lynn Murray Barrow&Fu    21:49
 43 Sarah Wetherill ThorntonC    21:52
 44 Melanie Koth LythamStA  A    21:54
 45 Helen Lawrenson WeshamRoa  A    21:55
 46 Sharon James L’pool RC    21:59
 47 Kirsty MacKenzie L’poolPS    22:24
 48 Michelle Tickle Blackpool  B    22:25
 49 Beverley Ganose Altrincha    22:28
 50 Emma Weall WiganPhoe  B    22:29
 51 Fiona Nuttall WirralAc  B    22:36
 52 Elizabeth Cheshire BuryAthle  B    22:38
 53 Vicky Haswell Sunderlan  B    23:08
 54 Helen Reagan SaleHarri  D    23:12
 55 Helen Wilkinson KnowsleyH  A    23:14
 56 Amanda Duffy ClaytonLe  B    23:23
 57 Demi Johnston EastHullH  C    23:52
 58 Fiona Glen Accringto  C    23:52
 59 Sharon Cooper WeshamRoa  B    23:54
 60 Annmarie Williams PennyLane  A    24:21
 61 Alison Burnett EastHullH  B    25:36
 62 Shona Taylor Wigan&Dis  B    25:36
 63 Kerry Eccles WeshamRoa  C    25:51
 64 Kirsty Holland Blackpool  C    25:57
 65 Carol Cookson Blackburn  B    26:00
 66 Angela Boland KnowsleyH  B    26:35
 67 Elouise Pemberton ClaytonLe  C    26:39
 68 Alexandra Whalley Accringto  B    26:49
 69 Vanessa Precious EastHullH  D    26:56
 70 Pat Cole Wigan&Dis  D    28:56
 71 Melanie Wane Wigan&Dis  C    30:20
 72 Patricia Lock LythamStA  B    38:44
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Senior - Senior Women Stage 2 — Final Results

 42 Caroline Fuller CityOfShe    24:50    45:38 -  8
 43 Caroline Brophy WirralAc  B    23:15    45:51 +  8
 44 Liz Whitaker Blackpool  B    23:44    46:09 +  4
 45 Margaret Bullock Altrincha    23:49    46:17 +  4
 46 Helen Carter SaleHarri  C    24:34    46:23 -  5
 47 Lynsey Unsworth KnowsleyH  A    23:20    46:34 +  8
 48 D Corrigan Sunderlan  B    23:27    46:35 +  5
 49 Alexandra Everest LythamStA  A    24:52    46:46 -  5
 50 Laura Taylor WeshamRoa  B    23:14    47:08 +  9
 51 Rachel Robinson ClaytonLe  B    23:56    47:19 +  5
 52 Lynda Rowlinson SaleHarri  D    24:13    47:25 +  2
 53 Jacqueline Jones Wigan&Dis  B    22:30    48:06 +  9
 54 Lizzie Jones WeshamRoa  C    22:23    48:14 +  9
 55 Carole Morris Accringto  C    24:23    48:15 +  3
 56 Hayley Fletcher WiganPhoe  B    25:54    48:23 -  6
 57 Julie Sherwood ThorntonC    26:51    48:43 - 14
 58 Marie Motley PennyLane  A    25:16    49:37 +  2
 59 Dawn Maher Blackpool  C    23:47    49:44 +  5
 60 Linda Huart EastHullH  B    24:26    50:02 +  1
 61 Kaye Callaghan Accringto  B    23:32    50:21 +  7
 62 Jennifer Deyes EastHullH  C    28:17    52:09 -  5
 63 Michelle Teare Blackburn  B    27:30    53:30 +  2
 64 Michelle Butschok ClaytonLe  C    28:29    55:08 +  3
 65 Abigail Willmitt L’pool RC    34:03    56:02 - 19
 66 Pauline Foster Wigan&Dis  C    27:12    57:32 +  5
 67 Sheila Maddison EastHullH  D    33:14  1:00:10+  2
 68 Amanda Borthwick Wigan&Dis  D    31:24  1:00:20+  2
 69 Tracey Carr KnowsleyH  B    34:10  1:00:45-  3
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Jenna Hill SaleHarri  A    17:34
  2 Abbie Donnelly LincolnWe  A    18:17
  3 Mollie Williams Stockport  A    18:33
  4 Helen Glover Keighley&    18:37
  5 Samantha Johnson Rotherham    18:41
  6 Rochelle Harrison LincolnWe  B    19:12
  7 Georgina Leck LeighHarr    19:13
  8 Maria Snell Lancaster  A    19:18
  9 C WilsonDewhurst L’pool H  B    19:41
 10 Hayley Kuter SalfordHa  A    19:46

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Jenna Hill SaleHarri  A    17:34    35:28 +  2
  2 Georgina Leck LeighHarr    19:13    36:27  0
  3 Abbie Donnelly LincolnWe  A    18:17    36:33 +  3
  4 Mollie Williams Stockport  A    18:33    36:47 +  1
  5 Samantha Johnson Rotherham    18:41    37:32 +  8
  6 Allison Daly KendalAma    20:35    37:41 -  5
  7 Helen Glover Keighley&    18:37    37:49 + 13
  8 Maria Snell Lancaster  A    19:18    37:52 +  2
  9 Hayley Kuter SalfordHa  A    19:46    38:05 -  2
 10 Rochelle Harrison LincolnWe  B    19:12    38:19 +  8
 11 Kate Moulds ValeRoyal  A    20:24    38:37 -  7
 12 Danielle Booth DerbyAthl    19:57    38:49 +  2
 13 Hannah Delaney L’pool H  A    20:30    38:59 -  4
 14 Alicia Johnson Blackpool  A    19:51    39:02 +  5
 15 Molly Keefe SkyracAth  A    20:52    39:19 -  7
 16 Amber Leigh BirtleyAc  A    20:18    39:24 +  1
 17 Ruth Hetherington BorderHar    20:38    39:26 -  5
 18 C WilsonDewhurst L’pool H  B    19:41    39:28 +  7
 19 Charlotte Slack Hallamshi    20:35    39:49 +  2
 20 Katherine Farquhar Holmfirth    21:21    39:56 -  9
 21 Aileen Kearney WirralAc  A    21:14    40:17 -  5
 22 Sarah Ridehalgh Accringto  A    20:23    40:25 +  7
 23 Caitlin Cole BuryAthle  A    20:31    40:32 +  5
 24 Maxine Czarnecka Jarrow&He    20:18    40:35 +  6
 25 Karen Hill TraffordA    21:43    40:40 - 10
 26 Claire Vincent ClaytonLe  A    21:24    40:44 -  4
 27 Helen Booth Lancaster  B    19:54    40:57 + 12
 28 Judith Thirlwell Sunderlan  A    21:20    41:16 -  1
 29 Rachael Moore WiganPhoe  A    21:36    41:29 -  3
 30 Rebecca Bennett Gateshead  A    22:04    41:34 -  7
 31 Sarah Douglas SaleHarri  B    21:11    41:50 +  1
 32 Shelley Tattersall Blackburn  A    22:34    43:02 -  1
 33 Nina Fisher Wigan&Dis  A    22:25    43:07  0
 34 Rachel Hayes Sheffield    22:21    43:19 +  4
 35 Vicky Jones L’poolPS    21:34    43:58 + 12
 36 Nicola Unsworth WeshamRoa  A    22:23    44:18 +  9
 37 Deborah Stevenson TrawdenAt    25:08    44:49 - 13
 38 Anthea Eskrett EastHullH  A    23:58    44:49 -  2
 39 Clara Pettitt ValeRoyal  B    23:06    44:53 +  1
 40 Ghazalah Shah BingleyHa    24:08    45:02 -  3
 41 Zoe Travers Barrow&Fu    23:27    45:16 +  1
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Senior - Senior Women Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Luisa Candioli SaleHarri  A    19:18    54:46  0
  2 Rebekah Ward LincolnWe  A    18:58    55:31 +  1
  3 Amelia Pettitt ValeRoyal  A    17:35    56:12 +  8
  4 Sally Ratcliffe Stockport  A    20:18    57:05  0
  5 Sophie Whiteside L’pool H  A    18:47    57:46 +  8
  6 Veleska Wills DerbyAthl    19:16    58:05 +  6
  7 Dionne Allen LeighHarr    21:39    58:06 -  5
  8 Hannah Bateson Lancaster  A    20:26    58:18  0
  9 Megan Ball LincolnWe  B    20:13    58:32 +  1
 10 Sarah O’Sullivan Keighley&    21:40    59:29 -  3
 11 S Pattinson Jarrow&He    19:06    59:41 + 13
 12 Danielle Webb L’pool H  B    20:17    59:45 +  6
 13 Philippa Chambers BirtleyAc  A    20:22    59:46 +  3
 14 Mary Jenkinson Rotherham    22:19    59:51 -  9
 15 Claire Leaver Holmfirth    20:21  1:00:17+  5
 16 Fiona Smith BorderHar    20:54  1:00:20+  1
 17 Beverley Wright Blackpool  A    21:28  1:00:30-  3
 18 Martina Tredgett KendalAma    23:18  1:00:59- 12
 19 Eve McGuire SkyracAth  A    21:55  1:01:14-  4
 20 Julia Hartley Accringto  A    21:24  1:01:49+  2
 21 Caroline Hall WirralAc  A    22:03  1:02:20  0
 22 Amyrose Cauley TraffordA    21:41  1:02:21+  3
 23 Emma Finney SaleHarri  B    20:42  1:02:32+  8
 24 Nicola Harland BuryAthle  A    22:09  1:02:41-  1
 25 Angela Shian ClaytonLe  A    22:51  1:03:35+  1
 26 Sinead Bent SalfordHa  A    25:42  1:03:47- 17
 27 Maggie Loraine Gateshead  A    22:17  1:03:51+  3
 28 Kath Charnock WiganPhoe  A    22:30  1:03:59+  1
 29 Lauren Gora Lancaster  B    23:20  1:04:17-  2
 30 Emma North Sunderlan  A    23:41  1:04:57-  2
 31 Julie Platt Wigan&Dis  A    22:11  1:05:18+  2
 32 Emma Pass WeshamRoa  A    21:09  1:05:27+  4
 33 Kaylie Panaro Blackburn  A    22:57  1:05:59-  1
 34 Corinne Molyneux L’poolPS    23:19  1:07:17+  1
 35 Alison Dewhurst BingleyHa    22:44  1:07:46+  5
 36 Samya Armoush Sheffield    24:47  1:08:06-  2
 37 Fran Pearson TrawdenAt    23:44  1:08:33  0

 38 Jade Lawson Barrow&Fu    23:34  1:08:50+  3
 39 Jenny Doyle CityOfShe    23:22  1:09:00+  3
 40 Becky Rogers Blackpool  B    23:04  1:09:13+  4
 41 Laura Fairhurst Altrincha    23:02  1:09:19+  4
 42 Ann Allen EastHullH  A    24:43  1:09:32-  4
 43 J Cordingley SaleHarri  C    24:02  1:10:25+  3
 44 Tracey Hulme WeshamRoa  B    23:24  1:10:32+  6
 45 Fiona Geldard LythamStA  A    24:09  1:10:55+  4
 46 Lynn Lewington KnowsleyH  A    24:40  1:11:14+  1
 47 Joanne Bennett ClaytonLe  B    23:58  1:11:17+  4
 48 Jenny Clark ThorntonC    23:14  1:11:57+  9
 49 Michele Baker Accringto  C    23:49  1:12:04+  6
 50 Lucie Michaelson PennyLane  A    22:36  1:12:13+  8
 51 Lucie Forster Sunderlan  B    26:27  1:13:02-  3
 52 Keisha Cooper WiganPhoe  B    25:21  1:13:44+  4
 53 Catherine Fisher Wigan&Dis  B    26:18  1:14:24  0
 54 A Kirkham WeshamRoa  C    26:38  1:14:52  0
 55 Lisa Boyle Accringto  B    24:39  1:15:00+  6
 56 Debbie Jacketts EastHullH  B    25:39  1:15:41+  4
 57 Kadi Huart EastHullH  C    25:44  1:17:53+  5
 58 Rachel Todd ClaytonLe  C    25:08  1:20:16+  6
 59 Natalie Palin L’pool RC    24:45  1:20:47+  6
 60 Lisa Haddock Blackpool  C    31:20  1:21:04-  1
 61 Lindsay Davies Blackburn  B    29:14  1:22:44+  2
 62 Pauline Taylor Wigan&Dis  C    29:03  1:26:35+  4
 63 Mandy Davison EastHullH  D    26:52  1:27:02+  4
 64 Rebecca Kaufman Wigan&Dis  D    29:20  1:29:40+  4
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Amelia Pettitt ValeRoyal  A    17:35
  2 Sophie Whiteside L’pool H  A    18:47
  3 Rebekah Ward LincolnWe  A    18:58
  4 S Pattinson Jarrow&He    19:06
  5 Veleska Wills DerbyAthl    19:16
  6 Luisa Candioli SaleHarri  A    19:18
  7 Megan Ball LincolnWe  B    20:13
  8 Danielle Webb L’pool H  B    20:17
  9 Sally Ratcliffe Stockport  A    20:18
 10 Claire Leaver Holmfirth    20:21
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Senior - Senior Women Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Sophie Cowper LincolnWe  A    17:47  1:13:18+  1
  2 Katie White SaleHarri  A    19:56  1:14:42-  1
  3 Kate Spilsbury ValeRoyal  A    18:52  1:15:04  0
  4 Kelly Crickmore Stockport  A    18:30  1:15:35  0
  5 Sarah Howard L’pool H  A    18:47  1:16:33  0
  6 Danielle Allen LeighHarr    19:04  1:17:10+  1
  7 Carolyne Baxter Lancaster  A    19:56  1:18:14+  1
  8 Sheridan McWilliam LincolnWe  B    20:06  1:18:38+  1
  9 Lucy Hack DerbyAthl    20:46  1:18:51-  3
 10 Natasha Hatswell Rotherham    19:03  1:18:54+  4
 11 Sophie Burnett BirtleyAc  A    19:27  1:19:13+  2
 12 Claire Simpson Jarrow&He    19:49  1:19:30-  1
 13 Claire Cooper Keighley&    20:16  1:19:45-  3
 14 Lauren Gowland Blackpool  A    19:28  1:19:58+  3
 15 Rebecca Donohue L’pool H  B    21:09  1:20:54-  3
 16 Sarah Kearney WirralAc  A    19:40  1:22:00+  5
 17 Zoe Storr Holmfirth    22:24  1:22:41-  2
 18 Annabel Ralph Accringto  A    21:17  1:23:06+  2
 19 Katie Geelan BuryAthle  A    20:47  1:23:28+  5
 20 Jane Thomas SaleHarri  B    21:12  1:23:44+  3
 21 Lisa Atkinson Gateshead  A    20:50  1:24:41+  6
 22 Dianne Priestley KendalAma    23:50  1:24:49-  4
 23 Helena Leathley ClaytonLe  A    22:10  1:25:45+  2
 24 Emma Naylor WiganPhoe  A    22:29  1:26:28+  4
 25 Carolyn Millican BorderHar    26:09  1:26:29-  9
 26 Carmel Sullivan WeshamRoa  A    21:14  1:26:41+  6
 27 Danielle Brearton Wigan&Dis  A    21:35  1:26:53+  4
 28 Anneka Sanders SalfordHa  A    23:12  1:26:59-  2
 29 Colleen Compson Sunderlan  A    23:34  1:28:31+  1
 30 Sue Exon TraffordA    26:17  1:28:38-  8
 31 Samantha Wade L’poolPS    21:36  1:28:53+  3
 32 Autumn Howard TrawdenAt    20:49  1:29:22+  5
 33 Eleanor Kitchen BingleyHa    21:44  1:29:30+  2
 34 Abigail Knight Sheffield    22:07  1:30:13+  2
 35 Laura Gardner Lancaster  B    26:46  1:31:03-  6
 36 Carole Harrison Altrincha    22:26  1:31:45+  5

 37 Andrea Smith Blackpool  B    22:37  1:31:50+  3
 38 Jan Buckingham Blackburn  A    26:29  1:32:28-  5
 39 Kerry Travers Barrow&Fu    23:55  1:32:45-  1
 40 Katie Seddon EastHullH  A    23:19  1:32:51+  2
 41 Sharon Samson PennyLane  A    21:06  1:33:19+  9
 42 J Cordingley SaleHarri  C    23:43  1:34:08+  1
 43 C Derbyshire Accringto  C    22:07  1:34:11+  6
 44 Daisy Seville ThorntonC    23:43  1:35:40+  4
 45 Helen Burnett ClaytonLe  B    24:28  1:35:45+  2
 46 Louisa Ruman LythamStA  A    24:52  1:35:47-  1
 47 Helen Elleker CityOfShe    27:25  1:36:25-  8
 48 Katharine Gregson Accringto  B    23:11  1:38:11+  7
 49 Deborah Raisbeck Wigan&Dis  B    24:31  1:38:55+  4
 50 Sally Deacon WeshamRoa  B    28:43  1:39:15-  6
 51 Suzy Hamley KnowsleyH  A    28:22  1:39:36-  5
 52 Susan Clughen Sunderlan  B    26:59  1:40:01-  1
 53 Suzanne Wesson EastHullH  B    24:43  1:40:24+  3
 54 B Dickinson WeshamRoa  C    26:10  1:41:02  0
 55 Leonora Anson WiganPhoe  B    28:09  1:41:53-  3
 56 Jan Suddaby EastHullH  C    26:28  1:44:21+  1
 57 Laura Lawler Blackpool  C    23:49  1:44:53+  3
 58 Bianca Bennett ClaytonLe  C    24:54  1:45:10  0
 59 Alex O’Brien L’pool RC    24:25  1:45:12  0
 60 Lisa Nuttall Blackburn  B    27:36  1:50:20+  1
 61 Janice Wilcock EastHullH  D    27:08  1:54:10+  2
 62 Lindsay Freeman Wigan&Dis  C    27:47  1:54:22  0
 63 Emma Souness Wigan&Dis  D    32:06  2:01:46+  1
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Sophie Cowper LincolnWe  A    17:47
  2 Kelly Crickmore Stockport  A    18:30
  3 Sarah Howard L’pool H  A    18:47
  4 Kate Spilsbury ValeRoyal  A    18:52
  5 Natasha Hatswell Rotherham    19:03
  6 Danielle Allen LeighHarr    19:04
  7 Sophie Burnett BirtleyAc  A    19:27
  8 Lauren Gowland Blackpool  A    19:28
  9 Sarah Kearney WirralAc  A    19:40
 10 Claire Simpson Jarrow&He    19:49
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Senior Women   — Team Results — Final

  1 Lincoln Wellington Athletic C  ‘A’  1:13:18
1 Natalie Burns (6) 18:16 2 Abbie Donnelly (3) 18:17
3 Rebekah Ward (2) 18:58 4 Sophie Cowper (1) 17:47

  2 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’  1:14:42
1 Katie Hewison (3) 17:54 2 Jenna Hill (1) 17:34
3 Luisa Candioli (1) 19:18 4 Katie White (2) 19:56

  3 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’  1:15:04
1 Tessa McCormick (4) 18:13 2 Kate Moulds (11) 20:24
3 Amelia Pettitt (3) 17:35 4 Kate Spilsbury (3) 18:52

  4 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:15:35
1 Louise Rudd (5) 18:14 2 Mollie Williams (4) 18:33
3 Sally Ratcliffe (4) 20:18 4 Kelly Crickmore (4) 18:30

  5 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘A’  1:16:33
1 Sarah Singleton (9) 18:29 2 Hannah Delaney (13) 20:30
3 Sophie Whiteside (5) 18:47 4 Sarah Howard (5) 18:47

  6 Leigh Harriers & AC  1:17:10
1 Lauren Howarth (2) 17:14 2 Georgina Leck (2) 19:13
3 Dionne Allen (7) 21:39 4 Danielle Allen (6) 19:04

  7 Lancaster & Morecambe AC  ‘A’  1:18:14
1 Louise Gardner (10) 18:34 2 Maria Snell (8) 19:18
3 Hannah Bateson (8) 20:26 4 Carolyne Baxter (7) 19:56

  8 Lincoln Wellington Athletic C  ‘B’  1:18:38
1 Rachael Nathan (18) 19:07 2 Rochelle Harrison (10) 19:12
3 Megan Ball (9) 20:13 4 Sheridan McWilliam (8) 20:06

  9 Derby Athletic Club  1:18:51
1 Natalie Weir (14) 18:52 2 Danielle Booth (12) 19:57
3 Veleska Wills (6) 19:16 4 Lucy Hack (9) 20:46

 10 Rotherham Harriers And AC  1:18:54
1 Fiona Davies (13) 18:51 2 Samantha Johnson (5) 18:41
3 Mary Jenkinson (14) 22:19 4 Natasha Hatswell (10) 19:03

 11 Birtley AC  ‘A’  1:19:13
1 L Millmore(nee. (17) 19:06 2 Amber Leigh (16) 20:18
3 Philippa Chambers (13) 20:22 4 Sophie Burnett (11) 19:27

 12 Jarrow & Hebburn AC  1:19:30
1 H WebsterCostella (30) 20:17 2 Maxine Czarnecka (24) 20:18
3 S Pattinson (11) 19:06 4 Claire Simpson (12) 19:49

 13 Keighley & Craven AC  1:19:45
1 Zara Knappy (20) 19:12 2 Helen Glover (7) 18:37
3 Sarah O’Sullivan (10) 21:40 4 Claire Cooper (13) 20:16

 14 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC  ‘A’  1:19:58
1 Emily Japp (19) 19:11 2 Alicia Johnson (14) 19:51
3 Beverley Wright (17) 21:28 4 Lauren Gowland (14) 19:28

 15 Liverpool Harriers & Ac  ‘B’  1:20:54
1 Ailbhe McDaid (25) 19:47 2 C WilsonDewhurst (18) 19:41
3 Danielle Webb (12) 20:17 4 Rebecca Donohue (15) 21:09

 16 Wirral AC  ‘A’  1:22:00
1 Sophie Tarver (16) 19:03 2 Aileen Kearney (21) 21:14
3 Caroline Hall (21) 22:03 4 Sarah Kearney (16) 19:40

 17 Holmfirth Harriers AC  1:22:41
1 Helen Berry (11) 18:35 2 Katherine Farquhar (20) 21:21
3 Claire Leaver (15) 20:21 4 Zoe Storr (17) 22:24

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 18 Accrington Road Runners  ‘A’  1:23:06
1 Emma Taylor (29) 20:02 2 Sarah Ridehalgh (22) 20:23
3 Julia Hartley (20) 21:24 4 Annabel Ralph (18) 21:17

 19 Bury Athletic Club  ‘A’  1:23:28
1 Katie Buckley (28) 20:01 2 Caitlin Cole (23) 20:31
3 Nicola Harland (24) 22:09 4 Katie Geelan (19) 20:47

 20 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’  1:23:44
1 Helen Armitage (32) 20:39 2 Sarah Douglas (31) 21:11
3 Emma Finney (23) 20:42 4 Jane Thomas (20) 21:12

 21 Gateshead Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:24:41
1 Mary Ferrier (23) 19:30 2 Rebecca Bennett (30) 22:04
3 Maggie Loraine (27) 22:17 4 Lisa Atkinson (21) 20:50

 22 Kendal Amateur Athletic Club  1:24:49
1 Rebecca Robinson (1) 17:06 2 Allison Daly (6) 20:35
3 Martina Tredgett (18) 23:18 4 Dianne Priestley (22) 23:50

 23 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  ‘A’  1:25:45
1 Laura Hesketh (22) 19:20 2 Claire Vincent (26) 21:24
3 Angela Shian (25) 22:51 4 Helena Leathley (23) 22:10

 24 Wigan Phoenix  ‘A’  1:26:28
1 Victoria Bryant (26) 19:53 2 Rachael Moore (29) 21:36
3 Kath Charnock (28) 22:30 4 Emma Naylor (24) 22:29

 25 Border Harriers & AC  1:26:29
1 Rhiannon Silson (12) 18:48 2 Ruth Hetherington (17) 20:38
3 Fiona Smith (16) 20:54 4 Carolyn Millican (25) 26:09

 26 Wesham Road Runners & AC  ‘A’  1:26:41
1 Helen Lawrenson (45) 21:55 2 Nicola Unsworth (36) 22:23
3 Emma Pass (32) 21:09 4 Carmel Sullivan (26) 21:14

 27 Wigan & District H & AC  ‘A’  1:26:53
1 Jayne Taylor (33) 20:42 2 Nina Fisher (33) 22:25
3 Julie Platt (31) 22:11 4 Danielle Brearton (27) 21:35

 28 Salford Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:26:59
1 Tessa Walker (7) 18:19 2 Hayley Kuter (9) 19:46
3 Sinead Bent (26) 25:42 4 Anneka Sanders (28) 23:12

 29 Sunderland Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:28:31
1 Jessica Fox (27) 19:56 2 Judith Thirlwell (28) 21:20
3 Emma North (30) 23:41 4 Colleen Compson (29) 23:34

 30 Trafford Athletic Club  1:28:38
1 Sarah Hudak (15) 18:57 2 Karen Hill (25) 21:43
3 Amyrose Cauley (22) 21:41 4 Sue Exon (30) 26:17

 31 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H  1:28:53
1 Kirsty MacKenzie (47) 22:24 2 Vicky Jones (35) 21:34
3 Corinne Molyneux (34) 23:19 4 Samantha Wade (31) 21:36

 32 Trawden Athletic Club  1:29:22
1 C Singleton (24) 19:41 2 Deborah Stevenson (37) 25:08
3 Fran Pearson (37) 23:44 4 Autumn Howard (32) 20:49

 33 Bingley Harriers & AC  1:29:30
1 Sue Becconsall (37) 20:54 2 Ghazalah Shah (40) 24:08
3 Alison Dewhurst (35) 22:44 4 Eleanor Kitchen (33) 21:44

 34 Sheffield RC  1:30:13
1 Rebekah Walker (38) 20:58 2 Rachel Hayes (34) 22:21
3 Samya Armoush (36) 24:47 4 Abigail Knight (34) 22:07
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 35 Lancaster & Morecambe AC  ‘B’  1:31:03
1 Jayne Perry (39) 21:03 2 Helen Booth (27) 19:54
3 Lauren Gora (29) 23:20 4 Laura Gardner (35) 26:46

 36 Altrincham & District AC  1:31:45
1 Beverley Ganose (49) 22:28 2 Margaret Bullock (45) 23:49
3 Laura Fairhurst (41) 23:02 4 Carole Harrison (36) 22:26

 37 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC  ‘B’  1:31:50
1 Michelle Tickle (48) 22:25 2 Liz Whitaker (44) 23:44
3 Becky Rogers (40) 23:04 4 Andrea Smith (37) 22:37

 38 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:32:28
1 Katie Buckingham (31) 20:28 2 Shelley Tattersall (32) 22:34
3 Kaylie Panaro (33) 22:57 4 Jan Buckingham (38) 26:29

 39 Barrow & Furness Striders AC  1:32:45
1 Lynn Murray (42) 21:49 2 Zoe Travers (41) 23:27
3 Jade Lawson (38) 23:34 4 Kerry Travers (39) 23:55

 40 East Hull Harriers & AC  ‘A’  1:32:51
1 Beverley Jackson (36) 20:51 2 Anthea Eskrett (38) 23:58
3 Ann Allen (42) 24:43 4 Katie Seddon (40) 23:19

 41 Penny Lane Striders  ‘A’  1:33:19
1 Annmarie Williams (60) 24:21 2 Marie Motley (58) 25:16
3 Lucie Michaelson (50) 22:36 4 Sharon Samson (41) 21:06

 42 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘C’  1:34:08
1 Katherine Barker (41) 21:49 2 Helen Carter (46) 24:34
3 J Cordingley (43) 24:02 4 J Cordingley (42) 23:43

 43 Accrington Road Runners  ‘C’  1:34:11
1 Fiona Glen (58) 23:52 2 Carole Morris (55) 24:23
3 Michele Baker (49) 23:49 4 C Derbyshire (43) 22:07

 44 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  ‘B’  1:35:45
1 Amanda Duffy (56) 23:23 2 Rachel Robinson (51) 23:56
3 Joanne Bennett (47) 23:58 4 Helen Burnett (45) 24:28

 45 Lytham St Annes Rr Club  ‘A’  1:35:47
1 Melanie Koth (44) 21:54 2 Alexandra Everest (49) 24:52
3 Fiona Geldard (45) 24:09 4 Louisa Ruman (46) 24:52

 46 City Of Sheffield AC  1:36:25
1 Evie Brailsford (34) 20:48 2 Caroline Fuller (42) 24:50
3 Jenny Doyle (39) 23:22 4 Helen Elleker (47) 27:25

 47 Accrington Road Runners  ‘B’  1:38:11
1 Alexandra Whalley (68) 26:49 2 Kaye Callaghan (61) 23:32
3 Lisa Boyle (55) 24:39 4 Katharine Gregson (48) 23:11

 48 Wigan & District H & AC  ‘B’  1:38:55
1 Shona Taylor (62) 25:36 2 Jacqueline Jones (53) 22:30
3 Catherine Fisher (53) 26:18 4 Deborah Raisbeck (49) 24:31

 49 Wesham Road Runners & AC  ‘B’  1:39:15
1 Sharon Cooper (59) 23:54 2 Laura Taylor (50) 23:14
3 Tracey Hulme (44) 23:24 4 Sally Deacon (50) 28:43

 50 Knowsley Harriers  ‘A’  1:39:36
1 Helen Wilkinson (55) 23:14 2 Lynsey Unsworth (47) 23:20
3 Lynn Lewington (46) 24:40 4 Suzy Hamley (51) 28:22

 51 Sunderland Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:40:01
1 Vicky Haswell (53) 23:08 2 D Corrigan (48) 23:27
3 Lucie Forster (51) 26:27 4 Susan Clughen (52) 26:59

 52 East Hull Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:40:24
1 Alison Burnett (61) 25:36 2 Linda Huart (60) 24:26
3 Debbie Jacketts (56) 25:39 4 Suzanne Wesson (53) 24:43

 53 Wesham Road Runners & AC  ‘C’  1:41:02
1 Kerry Eccles (63) 25:51 2 Lizzie Jones (54) 22:23
3 A Kirkham (54) 26:38 4 B Dickinson (54) 26:10

 54 Wigan Phoenix  ‘B’  1:41:53
1 Emma Weall (50) 22:29 2 Hayley Fletcher (56) 25:54
3 Keisha Cooper (52) 25:21 4 Leonora Anson (55) 28:09

 55 East Hull Harriers & AC  ‘C’  1:44:21
1 Demi Johnston (57) 23:52 2 Jennifer Deyes (62) 28:17
3 Kadi Huart (57) 25:44 4 Jan Suddaby (56) 26:28

 56 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC  ‘C’  1:44:53
1 Kirsty Holland (64) 25:57 2 Dawn Maher (59) 23:47
3 Lisa Haddock (60) 31:20 4 Laura Lawler (57) 23:49

 57 Clayton Le Moors Harriers  ‘C’  1:45:10
1 Elouise Pemberton (67) 26:39 2 Michelle Butschok (64) 28:29
3 Rachel Todd (58) 25:08 4 Bianca Bennett (58) 24:54

 58 Liverpool Running Club  1:45:12
1 Sharon James (46) 21:59 2 Abigail Willmitt (65) 34:03
3 Natalie Palin (59) 24:45 4 Alex O’Brien (59) 24:25

 59 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:50:20
1 Carol Cookson (65) 26:00 2 Michelle Teare (63) 27:30
3 Lindsay Davies (61) 29:14 4 Lisa Nuttall (60) 27:36

 60 East Hull Harriers & AC  ‘D’  1:54:10
1 Vanessa Precious (69) 26:56 2 Sheila Maddison (67) 33:14
3 Mandy Davison (63) 26:52 4 Janice Wilcock (61) 27:08

 61 Wigan & District H & AC  ‘C’  1:54:22
1 Melanie Wane (71) 30:20 2 Pauline Foster (66) 27:12
3 Pauline Taylor (62) 29:03 4 Lindsay Freeman (62) 27:47

 62 Wigan & District H & AC  ‘D’  2:01:46
1 Pat Cole (70) 28:56 2 Amanda Borthwick (68) 31:24
3 Rebecca Kaufman (64) 29:20 4 Emma Souness (63) 32:06
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Non-Counters -

Thornton Cleveleys Running Cl  1:35:40
1 Sarah Wetherill (43) 21:52 2 Julie Sherwood (57) 26:51
3 Jenny Clark (48) 23:14 4 Daisy Seville (44) 23:43

Incomplete Teams:

Skyrac Athletic Club  ‘A’
1 Hannah Brown (8) 18:27 2 Molly Keefe (15) 20:52
3 Eve McGuire (19) 21:55

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel
1 Hannah Fletcher (21) 19:14 2 Charlotte Slack (19) 20:35

Vale Royal AC  ‘B’
1 Chloe Broad (40) 21:47 2 Clara Pettitt (39) 23:06

Wirral AC  ‘B’
1 Fiona Nuttall (51) 22:36 2 Caroline Brophy (43) 23:15

Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘D’
1 Helen Reagan (54) 23:12 2 Lynda Rowlinson (52) 24:13

Knowsley Harriers  ‘B’
1 Angela Boland (66) 26:35 2 Tracey Carr (69) 34:10

East Cheshire Harriers & Tame
1 Bethany Hirst (35) 20:50

Bury Athletic Club  ‘B’
1 Elizabeth Cheshire (52) 22:38

Lytham St Annes Rr Club  ‘B’
1 Patricia Lock (72) 38:44

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Rebecca Robinson KendalAma    17:06
  2 Lauren Howarth LeighHarr    17:14
  3 Jenna Hill SaleHarri A   17:34
  4 Amelia Pettitt ValeRoyal A   17:35
  5 Sophie Cowper LincolnWe A   17:47
  6 Katie Hewison SaleHarri A   17:54
  7 Tessa McCormick ValeRoyal A   18:13
  8 Louise Rudd Stockport A   18:14
  9 Natalie Burns LincolnWe A   18:16
 10 Abbie Donnelly LincolnWe A   18:17


